Massage from the Mayor of Miyoshi City

June 1, 2021

Regarding to the measures of prevention of COVID-19, the national government extended the status of emergency declaration for some provinces including province of Hiroshima.

It means, the provincial intensive measures was extended as well.

The number of people infected per capita in Miyoshi city has been low within province of Hiroshima since April, thanks for all the residents' and companies' cooperation.

We would like to ask your cooperation again with the measures of prevention for COVID-19 to keep this situation, not to spread this virus.

We will continue to propel a PCR testing and vaccination forward in Miyoshi city.

We also carried out a disaster drill on the assumption that a flood disaster occurred under the Corona-related-chaos.

Actually a flood disaster had occurred at Miyoshi city in 1972, the city was inundated caused the river overflowed its banks and people suffered with big damage at that time.

Recently huge catastrophe caused by big rainfall has been happened all over Japan almost every year.

We never know it might happen at any moment to Miyoshi city as well.

Now the real rainy season (which is called Tsuyu) is coming soon, so you should always make sure of the safety or security of your home and evacuation methods. Then evacuate as early as possible when the disaster occurred.

We continue to try to make our city construction resistant to disaster, cooperating with relevant organizations.

We can get through all this, Miyoshi!

FUKUOKA, Satoshi Mayor of Miyoshi city